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Goe De 305 Mols Bn BENDER, Fred M. - Pvt 16
77%h Dy Home: 1258 Worr1g’ 232
, New York NeYaCo

Fred Bemder died Augs 27th about 3 P.i. Had ba
positiom amd put over barrage om BazochesVesle nitf;ryigftgrl:oin
Om the sfeermoon put Bemder om guard at the gum and whem time ;‘ilg
relief I fou md him dead with a shrapnel wound inm his temple, T ore
squad buried him at dusk mear gum position after 8ott1ng.g1-.pol;:oul

articles, :
Vailly snd Chemim Sud Fere—im-tardemois and Pismes 1/20.000 map

no-ordinated 201.4-284.3

Informant: POMES. Johm J, - Cpl 1
Cos D 305¢h Ko&- Blp 695513
Home: 1838 Guerleim P1l. Bioun New York
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G.R.5. FORM NO., 16 '

Place

1§ : Date

REPORT 'OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Nane : BENDER, Fred M, Number : 1695503
Rank: Pvit. : Organization: Co. D, 305th M.G. Bn.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group . Unit

Disinterred (Date) OCte24, 1919, pron. (Give complete location)

800 meters NW of St. Martin (Aisne)

first erest.

J
B 3

[ P

Reburied (Date) Oct, 24, 1919.in: (Give complete location)b

Grave 332, Section E, rlot 7, Seringes et Nesles No, 608.

o
¢

Report as %o nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Body wrapped in blanket; grave 2 ft. deep; body in advanced

stage of decompésition.

w8 one identification tazg found upon the body? i No.

7nat other means of identification were found on the body? None.

Identification tag on cross above grave.

Note ;

If upn disinteruent, effects are found upon bodies, they will be
phompt 1y Eole ko e i fapke’ Dapthl dinset L usidls necinal by G. 0. 190,%0.4, 2
&1918-» aftér being carefully examined for clues to ideutity in doubt fui cases :
notatior whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R,S. ;
Supervizéd by: J. C. Weleh,

fnd T%. 17T,

C.0. Grou . T ;
P il Unit sy

in field, just’over edge of



o No. 16-A ] : Place - Seringes-ot-Nesles

.REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date

------- April--224--193%--—---
——Bendex Fred M, SErIAL Noumprr 1699908
Pvt. ORGANIZATION _ CoesD., 305th M,G.Bn ‘
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location): |
__April 224 1921 Greve 3%2 Sece E. Plot 7 Cem 608 ===
By: Group-....6 Unit. B Lk O
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
__April 224 1921 GIe.103_Sce A Plot 2 Cem 608
, wrapped in burlsp and
By: Group 6 Unit ] Nature off reburial Pine box

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

_Body wrapped_in burlep with uniform, Skeleton disarticulated.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ___.______ N@iil s On grave marker? ________ b 1< RRTERATLIC Aeld

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

,__-Name-__'fﬁ‘rﬂd-M.Bend.er--169_5_503__QQ‘DA__ZQﬁ_th_m;M,__GAB_n_._'l_Fﬁ_lii_'b_'_h_e_n__g}? __________

__top of burial box with bluwe pemeil .

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? /\1 %

A

(a) Height (actual measurement) _Jnable - to estimate

2

() Weight (estimated) - Unable__tﬁuestima,te--:(;\ &
(¢) Hair—Color _.____Evyidently-dark brown ... \’y
Quantity ... SACT i BB v
Characteristics _______ geag-lime (@) . ..
: (d) Hair on face—Color ._____ None-.-.-----__; ________________________ ‘
Locationtest Safty 2 goe Nimenpr Ll |
Qfantity L et S A WA S R 2% 1
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peéuliarities, or
TISSING PATES) wour M ABR G U e e T el M_ %f)
I e T R T e
7. Disinterment ) / = A7 C2A7 1
supervised by- >ﬁ/@"z’ik¢ﬂ”_é’?ﬁ0§f- Approved o
Agrgy.ﬁ.strongv?s‘.ﬁ. | (A-“?wi‘?:-t’.' __1ak gggsimc ______
_; 8. Reburial i ) , » ; fss ) P "/A/ “ '
I R e s s Sl L g G SO T TR LT e

((Tie) Inspeebop - i



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OJF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

s

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was ‘made—in casket, *wooden box, etc.

4. State to -what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’ or ”NO.” g : M ! T j - :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case: Were any-identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. -Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.. - Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

1 < = g - /]
MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through-previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING TN
tion (not those fractured or displaced by ’ UV‘ MISSIN
recent wounds) should be scratched out, f///a
thus: 6 i« 81 o B % @
CROWNED TEETH ..... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth §labe1
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus: { ¥y
BRIDGE WORK ...... _.... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus: ge o e,
" GoLD FILLE
FIGLEINGSERES R o i Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible. GOLD F§ LL:\‘h?'O
(Elock in and label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
thus: ‘%
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of cavity, shade
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate inine cl
( on natural teeth with the word ¢clasp.” ! e e R e,

3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the namie and title of the person &pProving
same. : i rs
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C o,
Bender, Frederick M. 608 S July 7, 1930
. e

Mrse. Blizabeth Smith
1794 E. 174th Street
Bronx, N. Ye

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any perscn entitled under the Act
mentioned to meke a pllgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the abeve named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow i ;;Zjbr;-
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4; (4]

If so, give her name and

For The Quarterm

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment



S s,
#1294 E./7¢ et Z%/M



‘ . 2 WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM '

- S ac e ShAM 293 ASCEU T L : . ,
Bender, Frodoriek N 5 e ¥t B . June gn , 1929.

Még, Elizsboth Emith,

% Wrs. Le Mohztonn,
1794~B 17420 Sta,

Bronx, New York City, N.¥.

Dear Madam:
Your attention igs invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 11929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailorg and marines of the American

' forces ‘now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”. .

|

‘The records of this office show that you are the "1.t" of
430 lote Priveto Prederick M. Bendor, Co. D, 806th i.0.Bo., 77¢h Dive,

whope romeins wre now interred in the Olse-Aisno Amerioan Comstory,

Will vou please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
od Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names  and addresses of 'the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage,

: Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and vwidow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in.loco
parentis to the decedent, a Atatement aa to her relationship is requested.

. 1f he was Burvived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assigtant.

Envelope.



W ST R

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON W

IN REPLY rerer To QM 2930 A=C ‘
Bonder, Fredsvisk Wi §08 § SR e A e

irs. Elizabeth Smith
1794 B. 174'h Street
Bronx, M. Ya

Dear Madam:

" Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, - approved
May 15, 1930. ' '

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act

mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questiong in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office’in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 8o, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who s8tood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If_gp,_g}vq.hgf name and address:

e . e e o e o e e ey e SEEERe Lo . s I e i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act : A, D. HUGHES, -
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WASHINGTOM

m'/RE:PL‘Y rerEr 1o QM 293 A-C - B ;
}) Bender, Frederick M. ' June 2q , 1929.

Mre. Flizebeth Smith,

. % Mres L. Mehrtens,
1794~ 174th 8t.,
Bronx, New York cuy. l.‘!’.

Dear Madam:

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of, the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. { '

The records of this office show that you are the sigter of
the late Privete Fruderick M. Bender, Cae D, 305th MoG.Bne, 77th Dive,

whose remains are now interred in the 01se~Ailne Anuricnn cenotary. ;
Seringu-w-num. Aigne, France.

: Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18! survived
by, &. ‘mother ot widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish ﬁhe full
names and addresses of the mother and w1dow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and

widows are entitled to make the. pilgrimage. 5 ‘

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act; which defines the terms "mother" and "widow".. If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requestod
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made. \

g * \
For your reply, you may use the enclosedg;nvelsae?which fGQUﬂtGB
£ iy

no postage. c ;
U gi < ,
For The Quartermaster General, ;g 33 IR !
Very trul ' ;4 e J0 “
¥ y yours, _ -
; 2 14 '
TSI T S SRS R W e
€2 T APNG £
S ~ JOHNGG. HARRES, A0, %
2 incls. Major; Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsgistant. -

Envelope.
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Vito.

\ A e QM 293 A=C

\ Bondor, Predorid: Me . Pobrusry 1%, 1929,

ir, Goorge Benler,
20 Sandol Street,
" Brooidyn, ¥ Ya

Domx Sirs

In order to conform to the plans for beautification of the
‘permanent American Military Cemeteries in Europe it has been necessary
. to make a:re~arrangement of the graves_in these Cemeteries, .which may

re considered as permanent for all time, .

The enclosed card gives the final ti lace of
? v i ‘ At o dick your urother,
‘4ha late Proderie: M. Bender, Private, Comany D, J05th NeOs Bns

For The Quartermnster General, .

Very. truly yours,

J. McCLINTQCK,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inel, .

Assistant,
Record card,-
wk Vet
bt
. Je
5. : o €
g8 2 ,\
ot X S \
: v
,y;/
[} R L
2a/85/ e
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G T e e
" Bepder, Fredarick M. . February 11, 1929.

Hre, Blizabeth Smith,
492 Be 139th Street,

How York City, Ne Yo

Dear Madams

In order %o conform to the plans for beautification of the

,permanent American Military Cemeteries in Burope it has been necessary

to make a re-arrangement of the graves in thege Cemeteries, which may
re considered as permanent for all time.

The enclosed card gives the final resting plape °t&0ur'brothar,
the late Frederiek M. Bender, Private, Company D, 305th Machine Gan Battalion.
For The Quartermasfer General,

Very truly youfa,

T3 i

J. MeCLINTOCK, LEB
Major, Q. M. Corps,
- ' Agsistant,
ecord card,

u-
- -
ke
- o 58
o T 2
P
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3 Oise-¥ne Cty. 608

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisme
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_January 28, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY -
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters/.ga 5 Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

y¥ = A ¥
| Name . BENDER, Fred*f. 11, U 10. Neme

2. No. 1695503 11. No. __________

2 Ran,) BE B B T R S Wi S TN VREVIICHG T T, A 00 X L T
4. Org .-____Q_Q_e___l?_.__59_5_tb._M.g.ngﬁns_I]-%ﬂﬂm OPEBRey YT N T R e
5. D.D. _August 27, 1918 14. (a) D.D h i, AR o W
5! JCE DA TR R N IR S A il s (b LA DMBENR A P T L T T

7 N Gr Ve MNO S e S Sy LG IV ERN ORI WA SRS B SISt
8 IELOLRIENE0/cle VAT Row/ i /22 16T AP oL CHINEN Tl | ROW. _______________
IR e 7 b /v e T
18. Cemetery QOise-Aisne i ________ 19. Commune or town §g;}ggg§:gﬁgﬂggigs
20. Dept. or County ______ Adsper g 21. Country _"""ﬁﬁguyme _____ ; _____________________

S0 NG RSANN A TR MM C ool ORNE (TSI SR = I IR e

23. Disinterred (Date) Januery 28,1928 BY PoD.WOOMMAD . oo

24, Inscription on grave marker:

“Name _ BENDER, Fred M, . e a1 L 6IDBOGK I | S
Bk - PROVD g A R S R Ry organization Co. D, 305th M.G.Bn,
25, Was jdentification disc found on grave MATKO PR LA (O)a) Tooebi?? 1y, ]

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail). :
Sie collar ornament ﬁm.G". One collarcornament"U.S,H.A%

one Yale key and two copper- pieces (one cent) U.S. (Forwarded) .

27, Condition of DOAY e EUNRATY O S T o
08. Nature of burial ____ Pine box and burlap .. .. . ..

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted a'bove?»¢~AH Y TP P T P EEEET LR B T E T PETE PR E TR L il £JA3 WnaRe BRSNS -~1-'~--'-‘iv-JhU-‘v*““’““”“‘"""'“"""““.

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: DateJanuary 28,1928 By P.D.Woodmen
31. Casket sealed by "M;Egpinggmgn"wﬂuﬂw,_mwﬂu"wmun“ﬂw-wwwﬂu""“"""““NWﬂ;

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . . .

P oD oVJOOdman.



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _

32.

33.

Designation of body:

Name . BENDER, Fred M, . .~~~ Serial No. 1695603

Bankid PY Q0L BT A8 Organization ' CO0. D, 305th M.G.Bn.

Consigned to: )

Name of Permanent Cemetery_j_o_is‘_e_-Ai,sna,__5}913ingesﬂet,megle5+_Aisne____; _______
. Casket boxed and m_arkG}Q‘SD?.’{LQ?__Q;QQE_Q_??_:?__B_,,.1_9_3_8___-___13}’__._Ch&IlQS_E4__Spahn___

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
adBbmplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector _ &;:X%§ ANoo ! Qé;_“>s%§ AN

harles E. Spahn

6. (Remaricamy. RIS oA eI o EI NI N b AGTOI v S TR P A SR L ) e L L
37. Bhipped from point of Operati011; (Date),,“ “ __________________________________________________
LofinointiofConoenitnait 10 1) R S o ont I\ L Sl SN W Pt Lo Ay
(Name)
Convoye sl [l KOG SIER TN, NPl Signature’ Shipping Officer M .o - 00
38. Received at Railhead or Point of gonoentray e iDa te A Al AFEASWETT RN S UMY T
B0, B WACD GO e nt At Vol As Bty « Tach YN [T AN o SR e W
59. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
GO earan e Ceie OTVANMNG Ll fus ot 1 B W S L RO T 1 T
(Name )
Convoyerils (" 15, TEL by Pk eh 'y o Signature Shipping Officer . ... ' =~ ' &
gospReceivenMiDat el I RGP LR T Xy B0 ol 1 B I BN sl il 0 N S
B By RO DRESeNLelt L v ol MIRE T PO B0 DA T R T
41. Reinterred, Eﬁhxnﬁxywlﬁgulggﬁ,;Qng¢:Aisn§“Americaanty. ........................
' (Date)
42. Grave Noi = L DG LG T i R e L N STexeliF o oVl i MR I )
A 0 O Bleek &' | PEEVNT Row_ LAl ) N

William E, Moore, Superintendent,

~




& @

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place Oisa=iisne Clya. 608

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date .. ;'“lu“'f:f 289 1928

D mrad M E50
1. REMAINS OF.......BENDER, Fred 1 SERIAL NUMBER .. 1638509
RANK Frivate ORGANIZATION ... COs D, 305th Txf. 11,G,Bn,

2. Disinterred (date) : January 28, 1928 -  From {(give complete location) :

Grave 25 Block A,ROWZZ

By : Group .. GEY A AT ) Y
3. Reburied (date) : FARURTFIIBY=IAZEL - In (give complete location) :

JiS‘evbru&r,y, 16, 1928

Grave 24, Blogck A, Row. 11l

- lMetalic casket
LAY B o sl UL RS L .ﬁ%ature of Reburial....BS&e. .

By : Group...... B a it

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

... Pine box and burlap

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with hody?.... .. .. .. .....O¢;ngrave marker ?....&le.s8&rip

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
One collar ornament "M,G,"« One collar ornament "U.S.N.A."s

.....One. Yale key and two copper pieces (one cent) U.Sa. (Forwarded).

.- What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?

7, 9, 10 MAD
(@) Height (actual measurement). ... . . NGy \ \

(6) Weight (estimated) .

(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity Tl 5 SF
Characteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color

LLocation
Quantity LT BB
18 MBD
(r) Permanent marks on body (old sears, peculiarities,
DAl 19 MBED
or mijssing parts) 20 1AD

991,2324/25 26\, 27

. . 3 5 ] 1
(1) Woltnds or mis=sing parts (received at time of casualty)

7. Disinterment - /jZ{/ by i \)
supervised by (/& O T eteted Lt Approved: 7 o
)
T Y e ek TR
3 { N ) s i -~ _,"1‘,
K. Reinndal e - 27
supervised by... WV ) : Approved : \ G

i,
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INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF @.R.S. FORN ND. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nuncbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to bhe Ior\\anlo(l with G. R. S. Form 1-a, repaorting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to ()uo\lmn 206, 'orm 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. '

L. Show soldier's name, xeualmnnbm' rank and organization, andby wohmdisinterredand reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to 10(,(1110n from which the hody was (ll\llllult‘d
and lh(' group and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to locatioh of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how 'elnnnl was made —in casket, wooden box, ete.

b ®tate to what degree dec ()Hl])Osl[lOll has progressed, whether recognttion is possible, and how the
l)ody was originally. buried —in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This \l(li(‘}ll(‘lll should be as complete as
possible. : :

2. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with hody and on grave marker
by reporting *“ Yes” or “No'. ‘

(h) State whether or not body appears to have bzen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of wuse in identifying the body, other than that tabulated ux.ulvr ltcm'Nu (.

6 Give all information. as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will atlow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should he very complete. The dental chart is” also very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, a= shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranced symmetrically
on ecither side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (learing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should bhe made angl
findings charted o .cover the following basic conditions : Lost ‘teeth, crowned teeth, hridge
work, fillings, carvies (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity u]"j\\'as foumndd.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through ‘previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratelied out, thus :

2.

i, 3
/ e

CROWNED TEETH Block in wli(l the cronyn of tooth (label ‘ GOLD CROWH Q\ PORCELAIN CROWN

gold,porcelain, or gold andporcelain), AN OLD CROWN

thus : ' . C‘)’,\
sttt k2 BT G AR S e e 2 WS

; : GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the erown of toeth (Jabel u

cold bridge;gold and poreelainbridge) /.(” COLD BRIDGE

Lhu i Y
| RN )

ADHUMERFILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on ‘teoth accurately as /GOLD FILLING " GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold,
*silver, cement), thus : -

™, GOLD FILLING
(éLv

CARIES \CA‘{KFIBS) Outline location and slze ol cavity.

shade in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram ol velative size and shape of plate bloek in teotl attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word - clasp

\

7. Shoswy name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the PErson
approving \ame L

8. \lm\\ nanie of person supervising the reburial and the name ani title of the PErson approving
samie.




OM 293 A-C

BENDER, Fred L. = Fvis October 29,1926

krs George Bender,
360 Sandol Ste,
Bxocklyn, 17.Ya
.
& N
LAy
The Quartermaster Generzl desires to'inv¥ite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
+he soldier's grave in which you are interested.

Dear"Birs

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by & headstone of white rmarble, of dignified design, with the
namre, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without waits
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Pleass be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverentizl ¢ere was exercvised and more then willingly accorded
by those who perforued this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

will be perpetually mazntamned by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. '

Very truly yours,

b L!,‘vo I.EDDICT» N’
/ ﬂaj( T, Q .uic ®
1-Incl. ’ Ascistent. W
Record ds RD .
g+ o o




QM 293 A~C

BENDER, Fred Ms - Pvts Cctcbexr 29,1926

Mrs, Elizabeth Smith, :
492 Rast 139th Sts,
New Yoxkk City, N.Y,

Dear Madams

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are Interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be maine
teined by the United Stetes for &ll time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, orgenization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in. progress, &s soon as possible and without waite
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exergised and more

e then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves

will be perpetuclly mamnteined by ithe Government in & manner beflttlng
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L«Ws KEDINGION,
Najor, QsllaCay
Asegistant. *

B
1-Inel.
Record card.

’

12, 5 TD



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RE%INS DATA
File # 16907

I. LocaTioNn InpDEX CARD: ;r__._-y“'
, 7,
(@) Name BENDER, Fred M. Ser. No. --3?695_595 ______ v
‘ TYP. BE...._.
(b) Rank Pv:t_s Organization C O, D. 505th Ma G ano

(¢) Date of death _________-_8_[_2_2[;.8 ______ (d) Cause of death -___KZA _______________________
IT. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 338 ______ ROy e =S Plot il A8 A Soc. sy T Y P! /B
Mrs.Blizabeth Smith(sister) )
() Emerg. Address ___ 134 B. 101st St. New York City,

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___.______ Seivmit to LA iile (CUTOMY CKR.ZML_
¢ — )
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN_CArp: Date of receipt —....__. ,/ AL L s
)} R f / T' ‘. ' ’ e
e S AT S YA 1 N s {7 2 N Y o Sl 4/
(@) Nam(f:’_JZ-.’;A__E'_‘./.{/_‘L_Q_:-‘_»:;_:‘i.'_'.‘v./__".f:‘_:‘_'_'-_’;-i_'__;-_-- () Relationship . -AAML e
(¢) Address Ml O7Pull Lt ’Q_/ ﬁ 3
. : ”,‘ 5 ( SRAR ‘\‘ “.\,j‘ £
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% ___________________ LA IO TN NG et SN
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at pig SLERBOA T ) TG | AT U Dl T
(AN hipping instrietions mpon arrival of body:in ULES, JNNTE 101 SIS £ Si P R S S e
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
: ) )} L 2 oo
Examiner’s Initials 4L/ 0. . Date e
U b /
O . v/ /‘ a9 / { Jf o 7 y e / 274 ' A A
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from /_,/_7//_4_:‘-‘/.--;(.«5_;.{.5.‘,-.;: ....... AT O e A
e 3 f e t b : J ;
4 N N[ T, L [_,7/!. __________ aidavedy i Lo sty
y 4 ) s // 4,
confirming request in Par. IV., iterd-...._.___.___ , above, or requesting that_ALLL 7 2 LA
- iy ¢
) (Y
e R Aofued ) S ttil) o Aol Sty DT i e
7
Examiner’s Initials -2/ AN s LA Dt d [T , 1020
/ [l' &/,_\
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CorrEsponpENCE—shows as follows: .2 220 Ll b L SN CRAN i 2/
> [ 1 S / ¢ /‘
./_’__/_l_i.__’_;‘_______-...____———--------—-----] —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
T SRt e R TSRO i AR il
¢ r’/ Lo ouff
(a) Cancellation inémos referred toRERe. . . LT alinl . TEETE ot SIS SRR
Examiner’s Initials L AT TN Date ... L FENIT A T Y , 1920.
COUNTRY France CemerERY NO. -oomen L R Smnar No. ... 2l a0
A 7 )
G. R. 8. Form. No. 115 Malke Form ap, 114
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7729 4 '
/ £



VII G R‘ S form No: ~11.4 made ____ . LA vy , 1920.
i 4 -\C\O A “':r"_ ~ Q ™
< = Byped by --------;;3-_;;, .............. , .Checked| by, . bouh JNE 01 By : , 1920.
VTII o éi’»,AqTibN: -
= o SR ST
L & )
S able on , 1920
Following adv1ce “forwarded to Europe by : L
letter oyl A W/"—, 192/

A

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desires body be s v B NCHECTTEIN, UM R P DA O L O i Al
Bodyitoibeishippedftota S8 TWISN Js ) ¥4 tie gpiade] o 0L T LS A U0 e T - T e & et Tl it
.2/21/21 F.120_Brother lr. George. Bender, 560 Sandol Ste, ...

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

Brooklyn, NY requests remz2ins stay in Surope.




COmMPILATION OF DISPOSITIO OF R.Q DAT}‘

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: Pile # 16907

(a)}th.HBEﬂDER‘”FQQd.M' ................... Ser. No. QHIGQBEOZHH. Tf? ...............
(b) anl Pvt.. ................ Organl"aulon co B 305th ’ﬂ‘Gano " EKM
Cause of i oo eethodonn
(c) Date of death....g 8/27 /18- 4eeth g 5
II, REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc.Ind,Inf,): .
{2) Grave o gz, Row il S L Plot ... Sect, Ceg TYPEK .........
| % lMrs.Elizabeth Smith(sister) ;
ST T e R 184 By 101t St Hew York CItys T T A e
IiI.Files of soldicrs dying from contageousndggeasgs __________________________ .CKR .Z¢2§".

IV, Informaticn on which advice to Zurope in letter of transmittal was based:

Ve

........................................................

.........................................................................

\JI‘ ..........................................
VII, SUFPLEENTARY REGQUESTS . .
Date of Relationsnip
and Source B AR TEMB W £l L T PE8LIOn’ . b TR {S‘.C.t‘.l.o.y.‘.f?.’{.‘??%.
............................................................................................................. ;
e LIRS
VI, Form 115 received from G.R.S ool v AR {1 3 o RS o . LRI 01 LR .
CO ey CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO.
AN LIy
\.T' N Sv -’»OFT ll‘)'A
August , 1920
5656 MPprance 608 814



g _'» ‘ 1"110 Ebg 393¢8 Geu.Div.,Gor.Bro ?
{mmn,, r.rod. m.} :

‘ "'nr. Goorge Banar
- 560 Semdol Ste,
Bl'ﬂﬂklynk Nc Y«

. max 31::

rm abupxns Ingu.ry rcqmat.tus that tla ms.u of
. « Bender, Irivate, Barlal Nuwabox 1595605
- Gompany By soamn.e.xu., b left in France for burisl ina.
permenont Ameriosa Coxotery, hos Wwen Lforvarded o the Cemeterial
Divieion, Office of the Guertermmster Gmnu].‘ m,.mgbon. D. 0.. :
o for m«cos:m wtio:n. btz

".your late brothaw, ¥red 1t

The Gewmoterial mviaion, \"achingtan, n. c., wﬂz mm:

- you the grars lesation in the permancnt Anovican Bembarv as. soon |
-l pouibln affter the 'hod;r hal boun pleced thamm.

The Zopartment m:ima o roncv its mvio\w Omﬂﬁm

or tym’elw in yaur nonnmnt.

Dy mthority of Ahe Qnarfer aaatex' Gomn.lx

_n,l.mzma‘. e S BT
- Gaptein, eileC, | RN
Offioer in Ghargss -




. . 608-214
WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

July 27th, 1921,

File No. 293,8 Cem.Div.,Cor,.8r,
(BENIER, Fred M.)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O¢QeM.G.,
Washington, D. O,

SUBJECT Retuwrn of Records - Cemetery #608, Ref,.
#214, “ransmittal Memorandum H-844,

1. Yorwarded herewith are records pertaining
to the case of the late Fred M. Bender, Private, Serial Number
1695503, Compeny D, 305th M. G, Bn., it having been definitely
determined that the remains be left in Framnce for burial in a
permenent American Cemetery.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, QOM.C.,
Officer in _Mé@.

o p

C. PALLAS,
Executive Assistant.

encls,
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TORONEN, M., OVPRST/S “RNT'CT T wSTGPION

VT 05 DOT THh SoTri TR

Bender, Fred Me

CEMETERY 0,
§08--214

DiTF
April 13, 1921

G BT TGT)

OR . 117 " TOW

8=27=18
' Co. 305th Me Ge Bne ™ "
1695503 A @ R SMS
7 < )
J) ":L. & QS
g o) i AR RESE ENSURANCE INFOTITDIGH
vopy forwarded tg
Adjustment Department 4 SﬁTE’“_
Date A A yZ24%5
N’1'Z OF SENERYOTRY REL.DIONST I

‘ddrese

~

@ony “BCae
TRENTY-EIGHT /75 /100 DOLLARS
" 360 SANDOL ST

BROOKLYN
N Y




st
! B
C
&
’I’WENTY-F' IGHT 75/100 DOLLARS $28:75
"MRS ELIZABETH suTTH T 24835
492 F 139 ST ; : 5 "’
NEW YORK g7 g
By g
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O .
WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J. 608-214

$-4-10-21.,

File N0.293.8 Cem.Div.COor.Br.
(Bender, Tred 1.)

Mr. George Bender,
360 Sandal Street,
Brooklyn, New York.

Dear Sir:-

Recezipt of the Department's Shipning
Inquiry Form #120, executed by you, is acknowledged.

The Denartment regrets the necessity of
having to again address you before procseding to
comply with your wishes, but is desirous of being
assured that no relative of the late Fred M. Bender,
Private, Serial Number 1695503, Coe.D., 305th M.G.Bn.,
is denied an opportunity of expressing his or her wishes;
therefore, it is requested that you inform this office
whether the late soldier is survived by mother and father,
and if so, kindly furnish their names and addresses.

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated.
By authority of the Quartermaster General:-
R E. BHANNON,

Captain,@.M.Corps.
0fficer in Charge.

" .
10—'
F. BlTIAR,

Lieut., Infantry.

TR



IN REPLY REFER TO NAVY SU PPLY DEPOT
29TH STREET AND 3RD AVENUE
No. : SOUTH BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

Standard Stock CGatalog Division,
31 Mareh 1921.

Graves Registration Service,
Pier #8,
Hoboken, N.d.
Gentlemen:
Referring to yours of the 22nd inst.(enclosed), I
beg to inform you that the late Fred M. Bender is not

survived by mother or father, as to the form filled out by
me some time ago that his body remain in Prance.

Respectfully,

ﬁlm?&@w\ﬂm
516 ON AR 0. /&)k

CTHCTCRAL oisiow Ruoede b
| WM




"f-;"f‘.pna m.aez,a Oen,m'f.mr.ar. o ':j-"f, AL

e georme o pemiars | T g T SR
b 360 tandal ftreet, . '; B KR SR el iR e
. :_.‘..moum How r«sm R A s SRR T e

fBOMQi", md n')

\
1 A

Bcuiyt nt thn Dopa:rtmont g &ﬂpplng ' i e

i nsqnin fora. #1260, mautod By you, 18 Mﬂﬁd@dw % A ‘-‘z.P;;"_‘..[“ i3

»',c o

'ahe Dapartmnt regmtn tha nemuity of

3 havmg o ‘again adiress yon before prooosding to: g '_ | -';

comply with your wishés, but is dosirous of baing

" ‘gesured that 1o mlstive of tho late Fred i« Dendor,

~Private, ferial Number 1695503, CoaDey SO5tH M.CeBRey
18 @enied an opportmtuy of expressing his of her vilhen.

% -'throfor-, 15 §s Poquosted that you inform this office .

. -whother the late soldier is murvived by mother and father, -

3 .md zr uo, md&y fumish mir mu md -ddrau-n ' iy

Yom' esrly reply un bo grutxy gpproniatod. ey
! 329' mthortty o thc Ohrtomtor Gomrllz-
,B.a !3- JMRKO!.

" Captain, Q.. 0orpes .
Jofficer in ohargee . .

mmtl'ﬁa‘tﬂ. y




. R. S. Form No . b 2
G- R eNG INQUIRY ‘ 608 - 214 rmj
(Ed. of Jan, 1,1921) y
(% 2

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

| WASHINGTON
Hoboken', N.J.

921
FEB L |
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.-

(5‘1 (p() 7"/?4/ £ ‘/‘ “\: /'\_
To: Ir. George F., Bender, 42}—Stanhope—Street, Brooklyn, N.Y.

Sueyrer: Remains of £yt . Ered 1l., Bender, Sera # 1695803, C0. D, 305th, 1. Ge Bl
lrse Elizabeth Smith, 492 E. 139th Ste, N.Y.Ce has -
The records of this office show thay/yeuzhawe/requested that the body of the above-named ____soldien.

_____ remain in FUrope. .

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

- CuarLes C. PiercE,
e Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married? __..__\NoZ
NAME OF— " NO. AND STREET. l TOWN. STATE.
~ Aﬁ' - f 4
Soldierisiwidow, r-- Il ie o SRR LR LR a S . BV L s A e == -
1 f
- T T 7 7 i I i
Soldier’s children. { 2 ! LU b .‘{ - 4 f --}-"-----.r---’f--«-
(Name oldest first.) & o f 4 £ il
GRS R g A . WAL MBS SIS B S S o dPE - Janhur e
Havher BESe e Chury o Lol 5 LBl 7ol N IO o AR S R (Mo (LTSI F 00 Wt A d T B S K B : -----
Mother
J370 ) G/ Mt A (SR R e T o o R R L SN EE VR l --------------------------------------------
(Name old- {
eapiAiTatyiiv| eo o St AN ) bl T s T, T e B e
B Tt g BRSSO o s van I 1 e 8 e O Y e M e S i L
| |
gistald i 040 TNSUE MBARG LT R LB T DR Tl Lt Ll el s [l
(Name old-

est first.) 3 - : ‘\ ,

___________________________________________________________________________________

Address. 3 60 _Ronad gk AX i Relationship___\_@/_,.::p_?&jz_\_y& ________________________

InporTanT. —~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 5—7860 (OVER.)



T, the undersigned, am the __t@./_\_st‘d‘{/" _______________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. Fo-boTeturred—to—tie B S—andshipped to .______ o
" (Name.)
""""""""""""""""" (R.R.station) Tk § Vol R TRG (Bt ¥ M IR
3. To-beroturned to the U S.andbusied4r—_ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

126123 9 :
' & QE j,mc(\x/two\u\,

/

O/

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival atWNWIYI6HRg tusial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Céiétery.. = o P

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the child_ren should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

°

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatiﬁres

‘are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.
8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nors.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the fitst person having disposition of the remains of her hushand.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of geniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advoeate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37860

B o R



G. R. . Form No. 120 ‘ . 608 = 214

(Ed. of Jan. 1,11%}21;)
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON:
HObO]Km. Nadse FFB

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: | Mr. George F. Bender, 421 Stanhope Street, Brooklyn, N.Y.

I

rm.j_

1921

Susscr: Remains of .-Put. Fred M. Bender, Sar. # 1636503, Cos D, 305th M. Ge Bne
¥ra. Elizabeth &nith. 492 B, 139th 5t ey WoYeClo has -
The records of this office show that/sonchuree fequested that the body of the above-named ____soldiar.

~_ If these are not the correct instructions, pleasé correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this

sheet.

E The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2)ninterment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to

remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Cuaries C. PiERCE,

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STTLL

LIVING.

Was soldier married ¢ ____¢.

|
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. [ TOWN.

STATE.

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children. < 2
(Name oldest first.)

Father

Mother i il mian b, i

Brothers. < 2 i s Lot £ Bl S DRI Al T e TR O G VR P T D S

(Name old-
est first.) 3

it v EARITIIE e e e e s L SRR L T R
(Name old- /
est first.) Sty

DYk iyl a s o W SRR T AT 5 6o Y N ! ST A GUTERY - e LTS W N L




I, the undersigned, am the ______________________ . o and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
\ 1 (Re]ationship.)v

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buriedin . National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Burope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature.___

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two

weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of thissheet. - '

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the child}'en should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper. '

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9, ‘Use. the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rénderéd by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the nexg of kin as given above will make decision. . 37860

l 1



§ 7.AR1 Ba
'GRAVE LQ.‘!’ION BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF FHA t <

....... BEDER 1698605 Fred.ut. \ D U

(Surname) (Number). (First Name and Imtxals)

....... PYta... .Co. D...305th MG .Battalion:.....
(Rank). -« (Organization).

PLAUE OF DEATH: /<> ‘«’K d il ke et pelersseeay

PLACE OF BURIAL: '

(Give-(;emet &ﬂl‘ow an De@rtv'
specify clearly hatm is| sed |

e

§ references must

R/ICA Iﬂlac
%"va,uﬂy

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

v

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to name peg or D)
stake used ‘ag a grave marker? i/

If name unknown and tags mmamg,»descnptxon and marks
should be given here? ‘

RELATIONSHIP: .......cco...b..

REPORTED BY:
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i S \

IO : CQOQ' Cooe "D", 305th LG Battalion!’“

'-;,—,,.y?"
SUBJECT : Information for hurial Rezisieor.

I, Yoo are dircetod to tromsait v theut o
gelay ‘to the Cricf,-Graves Rocistration Szr—
VlCC the 1pfg;ﬂﬁu10n indicated on crcloged
ug_v Location Bk as necessary for the oo
hlction of official rocords,

B Cumnané of Goneral Pursihing:

Robert C. D vis
fdjutant Geonerals

I: cagc this itom is checled, you

iclationship:

Wddress:




Card Dept ' 16907 , ?
) ~ N
G.2,8. Porn Mo, 8; Central ‘=nords Linisq
Hemo' For: GoRabSo rmroov.‘tatlvu, CaRe0o ﬁ)g;\
SUBJECT: Inforaation requircd for G.R.SaY
L N

[ 1
144 Ites cheecked arc to Do com_,_:lctcd;ig\ !
Surname BENDER
WManbors 1695503
First namec: Fred I
Rantk: Private
Compenys: upn

Orgonization: S06the MeGeBne
Datc of dcaths

Causcs

Pleco:

P o~ o~~~

Locotion of hosoital:

4§ Wuaber it 2
¢ Class L L

Rolativodypg, Elizabeth mith
Relaticnship: Sister

430rcss3134 Be 101st 8t o, New York,
N.Y.

S

( ) Authoritys
Cablcgrem Nos
Telegram from:

dateds
{ ) Rcported to Vashington:
8.Cs Nos: i

(Underscoic theofficial" C.6,)
Reomarks:
Show present status on roversce sidos.

—
— ——

CHARLES Ca .‘JIQJRCL
Ll L‘t."C(Jlxlbl no-.. v" Uou--tl

Initials of Reporter:



Bender, #1695503, Fred M,

Pvt. Co.D, 305th MG Bn.

Buried in Grave #332, Section B,
Plot #7, of Cemetery #608,

Seringes -et-Nesles, (Aisne).

LETTER FROM Chief, Ge.ReSe., AF in F,.




.___Bender. Fregd M. 14695,503 @ e
= (Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number‘ ;
I -4/ | T Co. D _305th M.G. Bn.

(Rank and org:nization.)

State your relationship to the deceased e M

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, doyou Voo % o
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

s S " . S
ey
(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (LExpress office.) (Telegraph office.)
ST
(Number and street.)
.
(Sign here) £_£ £33 >
=4 S
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

' Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






Octdver 25, 1920, v

89%.8 Cem. #16907 (3ender, Fred M., Pvt.).

‘The Quartermaster General, U. 9. Army, (Cemsterial D‘;'.yisioxi) 4

Mrs George ¥y Bendor, 421 Sfanhope Street, Brooklyn, N. Y..

motogmph of Grave.

le In reply to letter of Octobver 5, 1920, from Mr, Sert
C. Pond, you are advised that photographs of the graves of our
soldier dead are released automatically, as each grave is
reached, to tho mmergency address. In the case of your brother
Private Fred M. Bepder, Company I, 30bth Machine Gun Battalion,

three coples of the photograph of his grave will be sent to

your sister, Mrs. Bllzabeth Umith, 13¢ 5. 101st litreet, New York
City., These photographs are auch that any reliable photographer

can make additional-copies if more than three arc desired.

~ By authority of the Quartermster General:

( M. N. GREELEY,
MR ) A Captein, Q. M. C. Wk

o

"‘)1"' A/_,,p . 320 et oo N
OCT 2 6. 1920
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: October 25, 1820. N
| A\
R,
293,.8 Cem, #16907 (Bender, Fred M., Pvt.) “\%
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) \‘,
o't Mr, Bert C. Pond, Assocliate Secretary, Home Section, National
Var Work Council of the Y, M. C. A., 347 Madison Ave., New York, N. Y.
Subject: Photograph of Grave.
1. In reply to your letter of October 5, 1920, you

are advised that this office has this date written Mr. George F.
Bender, as per enclosed copy.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

M. N, GREVLEY,
Captain, Q, M, C.

Y

1 ®Enel,
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R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. _"/ZQ.f?J? Aoy,

" Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
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The following information was abstracted (Date) ”/4%/;Q§7/;Lﬂbn_ from:

SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE ‘ | Cclx. |in OFFICE

/i ,’Q(' y : ) ’)/l/i)
A G 0. Cards | /541 40 | Snppg Inquiry(sent S /L0 )
S~
~
A.G.0. Corresp. [l JLo AR I RPUE POUEEIE PR e

G.R.8. Corresp. e OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp.

éjz—() C:) éu” {ﬁ:’ DESIRES as to Disposition.

RETURN
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL

N. C. Pvt. Int.

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father

Mother
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RAL SECRETARIES: F. S. BROCKMAN, J. S. TICHENOR, . R. TowsonN, C. V. HIBBARD

WILLIAM SLOANE, CHAIRMAN Q CLEVELAND H. DODGE, TREASURER JOHN R. MOTT, GENERAL szcn:nuvﬁﬁ‘
E

'ssocm*r

s, ":j Lo NATIONAL WAR WORK COUNCIL Ug/" W"‘/j’

N R OF THE

YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES

347 MADISON AVENUE
NEW YORK

October 5 1920 L

Graves Registration Service,
War Department, Washington

Gentlemens

We have been asked by George F. Bender, C.M.M.
of the U,S. N.R.F., living at 421 Stanhope Street,
Brooklyn, New York if and how he can secure a picture
of the grave of his brother, Fred J. Bender who was
killed in France August 27, 1918 R

Will you not tell us whether with such informa-
tion it is possible to answer his question? We will be
glad to forward him any answer.

Very truly yours,

Ret=¢ o

——— - -

Associate Secretary
Home Section

BCP.MD
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G.R. S. Form No. 101-A

INFORMATION BLANK .

TO:

FROM:

©

" REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number

Vboon

Date \ () A0

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

M\J , e W

NAME: Serial Number
RANK: ORGANIZATION:
No. QUESTION REPLY

10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

records?

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of death.

. Number of casualty cablegram.

. Date buried.

. Grave location.

(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial ?

. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.

Identification tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?
Has been notified? (Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in’all cases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph number ?

Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
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Clerx calling for information WA‘"Z@»’ Q4443 Room No. i Date of Call 7/[ (71
(surnane ) '
(CHRCK PARTICULAR ITEI OR ITEMS CONCTRUING ELICE INFORMA

Name {%L-ﬁ/-rf.,,\?,...‘f’,x. 7‘3&4”(" ;’)f‘bkl Rank

(verify)

& DRSITED)

V¥

Orgonization

Znlisted: Date , Place , Periond

Nesidence

Eme rgency address ol 2

Personal éescripticn: Age  yrs._ __ lionths: Hair Eyes

Complieall prnast s Wil He il gl b = ft.__ inches: Occupation
Place of Birth

Conjugal conGition

Changes in Grace_ R

Desertion: Date_ 914y JRliece

; Place

Apprehension: Date

Priosr Service, if noted

. 1
e ae A A T TP
Surgeon's certit iczte for discharge: Date of discharge: \*2: O. Rank

2

C

Specific cause 2f discharge

In line off duty? A

Death: Date N ETEcE i Ganse

In line of daty? \ ___Bac'd Oas, Diy,
Latest record SENNIITL o PRI APR 2_9;_1&“**___

Verify Militavy ‘record alleged in ajnlication 2 uad B
. W —

W o 3 e o
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293.8 (Bender, Fred M.) Enl, May 6, 1919,

Mrs. Elizabeth Smith,
492 B. 139th St.,
New York, N.Y.

Dear Madam: -

In response to yowr letter of March 3lst,
wherein you request that yowr former decision rel-
ative to the removal of the remains of your brother
Yo disregarded, I beg leave to inclose herewith a
new card, % be filled out in accordance with your
final decision in the matter and returned to this
office in the attached envelope, for which no postage
is required.

It is desired to express to you the deep
sympathy of the Department on account of tls great
loss you have sustained.

X

Very respectfully,

The Adjutant General.
Per

2 Incl,






